RESOLUTION NO. 1232

A RESOLUTION SETTING FEES FOR THE CANBY INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION AND CANBY'S BIG WEEKEND STREET DANCE

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has assumed the responsibility of sponsoring the Canby Independence Day Celebration and is a sponsor in the Canby's Big Weekend Street Dance; and

WHEREAS, the proposed fees are meant to cover the costs of providing services to the public for which fees are charged and are not meant to generate excess income for the City above the cost of providing the requested service; and

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council held a public hearing on January 20, 2016 to receive public testimony regarding the proposed fees; and

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council determined that the proposed fees to be charged are reasonable to make the events self-sustaining.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby as follows:

CANBY INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRA	ATION VENDOR FEES:
Food Vendor Application	
Early Bird (Before April 1)	\$125
Regular Rate (April 1 – May 1)	\$175
Advanced Rate (May 2 – May 31)	\$250
Final Rate (June 1 – July 1)	\$500
Specific Location	\$50 (extra)
Electricity	\$25 (per outlet)
Beer/Wine Garden Vendor Application	10 % of total sales
Local Arts/Crafts Vendor Application	
Regular Rate	\$45
Advanced Rate (May 2 – July 1)	\$65
Specific Location	\$50 (extra)
Outside City Limits Arts/Crafts	
Regular Rate	\$65
Advanced Rate (May 2 – July 1)	\$85
Specific Location	\$50 (extra)
Parade Fee (Campaigns/Businesses)	\$25
Tie-dyed Shirts	\$5

1. The City of Canby Master Fee Schedule shall be amended to include the following:

Wiener Dog Races

\$50

CANBY'S BIG WEEKEND STREET DANCE VENDOR FEES:

Food Vendor Application

Beer/Wine Garden Vendor Application

\$250 or 15% of total sales (Whichever is Greater)

 The Canby City Council hereby classifies the fees imposed herein as not being subject to the limitations imposed by Section 11 (b), Article XI of the Oregon Constitution and that the City Recorder is hereby directed to publish notice in accordance with ORS 310.145.

This resolution shall take effect on January 20, 2016.

ADOPTED this 20th day of January 2016 by the Canby City Council.

Tim Dale

Council President

ATTEST:

Kimberly Scheafer, MMC City Recorder



City of Canby

March 9, 2016

The Canby Independence Day Celebration's vendor committee would like to amend the food vendor fees for the 2016 event.

The idea was generated at the March 3rd vendor committee meeting. The committee felt this is would allow us to celebrate the 25th anniversary of the Fourth of July celebrations in Canby, as well as to entice more participation from potential vendors.

The change proposed would be for the "Early Bird Discount" rate of \$125 to remain in place until May 1st. This change would effectively bypass the "Regular Rate" of \$175. All other fees remain the same as approved by Council.

2016 Canby Independence Day Celebration food registration is attached.

Sincerely,

yamie Stickel

Jamie Stickel, Main Street Manager